

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 280/2012

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NORTH DELHI POWER LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of respondents and office report)

Date : 05/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Tessy Varghese,Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Uday Manaktala,Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an I.A. for the deletion of respondent Nos.9, 21, 26 & 52 from the array of parties. The said I.A. shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB